



Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 2019-0133

Type:ResolutionStatus:ApprovedFile created:2/25/2019In control:City CouncilOn agenda:3/14/2019Final action:3/14/2019

Title: Consider a resolution approving the reimbursement to Paloma Lake Development, Inc. for the cost of

oversizing a wastewater line for the McNutt Creek Wastewater Interceptor C8, Phase 3 Project.

Sponsors:

Indexes: Oversize Utility Lines

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Resolution, 2. McNutt C8-Ph3 Reimbursement, 3. Map

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
3/14/2019	1	City Council		

Consider a resolution approving the reimbursement to Paloma Lake Development, Inc. for the cost of oversizing a wastewater line for the McNutt Creek Wastewater Interceptor C8, Phase 3 Project.

This is a request for approval of a wastewater line oversize reimbursement for the McNutt Creek Wastewater Interceptor, Line C8, Phase 3. This section of main is approximately 1,645 feet long extending near Red Bud Lane and County Road 110.

The original Consent Agreement with the Paloma Lake Municipal Utility District (MUD) development determining the oversize reimbursement for this section of the McNutt Creek Wastewater Interceptor was approved by the Round Rock City Council in 2005. An amendment to the Consent Agreement was approved in 2007. The amendment requested the upsizing of the McNutt Creek Wastewater Interceptor, Line C8, Phase 3 from an 8-inch diameter main to a 12-inch diameter main. The upsizing was proposed to allow wastewater service to neighboring properties.

Paloma Lake MUD development has reached substantial completion of the project and are requesting reimbursement based on the terms of the Consent Agreement. The oversize reimbursement from the City is for \$32,200.20. Utility staff recommends approval of the oversize reimbursement.

Cost: \$32,200.20

Source of Funds: Oversize Utility Lines